from revaluation at fair value in amount RUB 2,574 million was recognised in retained earnings
as at 1 January 2018. During 6 months 2018, the revaluation income at fair value on these investments in
the amount of RUB 228 million was recognised in Condensed Consolidated Interim Statement of Profit or
Loss.

PJSC AEROFLOT
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
for the 6 months ended 30 June 2018
(All amounts are presented in millions of Russian Roubles, unless otherwise stated)

12

3. ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

The main changes in respect of financial instruments under the transition to IFRS 9 (continued)

The table below compares the classification of financial assets into the previous valuation categories in
accordance with IAS 39 with their new classification in accordance with IFRS 9 as of 1 January 2018:

In million of Russian
Roubles

Measurement category Carrying
value per

 IAS 39
(31 December

2017)

Remeasurement  Carrying
value per

IFRS 9
( 1 January

2018) IAS 39

IFRS  9

Expected
credit losses

Other

Cash and cash
equivalents

Loans And
Accounts
Receivable

Measured at
amortized cost 45,978 - - 45,978

Investments in debt
securities

Available-For-
Sale

Measured at
amortized cost 56 - - 56

Investments in equity
securities

Available-For-
Sale

Measured at
fair value
through profit
or loss  3,252 - 2,574 5,826

Financial accounts
receivables

Loans And
Accounts
Receivable

Measured at
amortized cost 34,991 (40) - 34,951

Aircraft lease security
deposits

Loans And
Accounts
Receivable

Measured at
amortized cost 2,025 - - 2,025

Debt financial investments

Loans And
Accounts
Receivable

Measured at
amortized cost 8,961 (30) - 8,931

Total loans and accounts
receivable   45,977 (70) - 45,907

Other financial assets

Loans And
Accounts
Receivable

Measured at
amortized cost 583 - - 583

Total financial assets   95,846 (70) 2,574 98,350

There were no significant changes in respect of financial obligations.

PJSC AEROFLOT
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
for the 6 months ended 30 June 2018
(All amounts are presented in millions of Russian Roubles, unless otherwise stated)

13

3. ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS
(CONTINUED)

The main changes in respect of financial instruments under the transition to IFRS 9 (continued)

The movement of the gross book value (before deducting the provision) of financial assets is presented in
the table below:

Cash and
cash